
 

1 College Council  

(Students Council) 

Chairperson:  Shri Sanjeev K. Shirodkar 

Members:   Ms. Shruti Nayak 

                   Shri Shelton Gomes 

                   Shri Karun Cherian 

                   Shri Rajesh Tanksali 

                   Shri Bhagwan Morje 

                   Ms. Effigenia Miranda 

                   Ms. Raiza Cardozo 

 

2 Attendance committee Chairperson:  Ms.Safal Narvekar 

Members:     Ms. Thomasin Dsouza 

                       Ms. Shweta Matondkar 

                       Ms. Ambika Dias 

                       Shri William De Souza 

                       Ms. Sonia Govekar 

                       Ms. Savita Talawar 

 

3 Association of Art & Culture Chairperson:  Shri Sandeep Kadam 

Members:   Shri Satyawan Naik 

                   Ms. Gauri Desai 

                   Shri Veeraj Mahatme 

                   Shri Gorak Sirsat 

                   Ms. Elizabeth Bara 

 

4 Literary Association Chairperson:  Dr. Sandhya Bhandare 

Member:        Ms. Maria Elaina Noronha 

 

5 Debating  Association Chairperson:  Shri Yasser Hussain 

Member:    Shri Tejas Mangaonkar 

 

6 College Examination Committee Chairperson :  Dr.Sonal Thakker 

Members:       Ms. Gouri K. Manerkar 

                        Ms. Shveta Desai 

                        Shri Narendra Gaonkar 

                        Dr. Susan Deborah 

                        Shri William De Souza 

                        Ms. Jamina D’souza 

                        Ms. Anupa Shetye (Office Staff) 

 

7 College Unfair Means Inquiry 

committee(CUMIC) 

Chairperson :  Dr. Rekha R. Gaonkar 

Members:        Dr.Sandhya Bhandare 

                         Ms. Shveta Desai 

 

8 College Grievance Chairperson : Shri  B.S. Ingalhalli 

M.E.S. COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE, ZUARINAGAR, GOA 

COMMITTEE LIST FOR 2018-19 



Committee(Exam) Members:  Shri. A.M. Sambargi 

                   Ms. Rochana Kharangate 

9 Counselling cell Chairperson:  Shri B.V. Kolekar 

Members:       Ms. Cedila Periera 

                        Ms. Shweta Matondkar 

 

10 Staff Club Chairperson:  Shri. Satyawan Naik 

Members:       Ms. Elizabeth Bara 

                        Ms. Thomasin D’souza 

 

11 Women’s Centre Chairperson:  Ms. Rochana Kharangate 

Members:       Ms. Daksha Kunkalienkar 

                         Ms. Savita Talawar 

                          Ladies representative (LR) 

 

12 Sports Advisory Committee Chairperson:  Dr. Cosma Fernandes 

Members:       Shri Ashish M. Joshi 

                        Shri Veeraj Mahatme 

                       Shri Shailesh Chodankar 

 

13 College Disciplinary committee Chairperson:  Dr. Rekha  R. Gaonkar 

Members:       All Heads of Departments 

                        Shri Viraj Mahatme 

                         Ms. Gauri Dessai 

 

14 College  Time-table Committee Chairperson:  Ms. Savia Mendes 

Members:      Ms. Gouri K. Manerkar 

                       Ms. Swati Shigaonker 

                       Ms. Fatima Gomes 

 

15 Library Advisory Committee Chairperson:  Shri Ashish M Joshi 

Members:       Ms.  Shivani Shirodkar 

                        Shri Sudhir Halvegar 

 

16 Nature Club & Resource 

management cell 

Chairperson:  Ms. Shruti Nayak 

Member:        Ms. Shaikh Aatiya Nishaat 

 

17 Canteen Advisory committee Chairperson:  Shri B.S. Ingalhalli 

Members:        Shri Bhagwan Morje 

                        Ms. Gouri Desai 

                       Shri Sudesh Prabhudessai (HSS) 

                        Shri R.S.Hegde (HSS) 

 

18 NSS Chairperson:  Shri Dattaprasad Shirgurkar 



Members:   Dr.Freda Cota e Pereira 

                   Shri Bhiku Bhave 

                   Shri Narendra Gaonkar 

                   Shri Seltan Gomes 

                   Shri Karun Cherian 

                   Ms. Raiza Cardozo 

 

19 College Magazine Committee Chairperson:  Dr. Cosma Fernandes 

Members:       Ms. Michelle D’Mello 

                        Shri. Atmaram Tarpe 

 

20 Readers’ Club Chairperson:  Shri. A.M .Sambargi 

Member:    Ms. Samiksha Vengurlekar 

 

21 Research Cell Chairperson:  Dr. Susan Deborah 

Members:      Shri Sudhir Halvegar 

                      Ms. Sonia Govekar 

 

22 Placement  Cell Chairperson:  Ms. Cedila Pereira 

Members:      Ms. Shveta Desai 

                       Shri Rajesh Tanksali 

                       Ms. Jamina D’souza 

 

23 Carreer Guidance  Cell Chairperson:  Ms. Champa Parab 

Members:      Shri Rajesh Shetgaonkar 

                        Ms. Cedila Pereira 

 

24 Internal Complaints Committee Chairperson:  Ms. Savia Mendes 

Members:       Ms. Semele  Sardesai 

                       Adv. Audrey Vales 

25 Website Updating committee Chairperson:  Ms. Gauri Desai 

Members:       Shri. Yasser Hussain  

                        Shri Amey Kunkolienkar 

                        Shri Bhagwan Morje 

                        Ms. Savita Talawar 

 

26 Project Coordinator Arts: Shri A.M Sambargi 

Commerce: Shri Atmaram Tarpe 

   

27 Prospectus committee Chairperson:  Shri B.V. Kolekar 

Members:       Dr. Sonal Thakker 

                        Ms.. Savia Mendes 

                        Shri Sanjeev  K. Shirodkar 

                        Ms. Gouri K. Manerkar 

28 Professional Counsellor Ms Swiszel Fernandes 



29 Student Grievance Redressal 

Committee 

Chairperson:  Dr. Rekha R. Gaonkar 

Members:       Ms. Rochana Kharangate 

                         Dr. Freda Cota e Pereira 

 

30 ISA Monitoring Committee Chairman:  Shri Sandeep Kadam 

Member:      Shri Yasser Hussain 

 

31 Student Welfare Committee Chairperson: Ms. Shivani Shirodkar 

Members:  Shri Dilip Lotlikar 

                  Shri Arvind Korgaonkar 

 

32 Publicity Chairperson: Dr. Cosma Fernandes 

Members:     Ms. Maria Elaina Noronha 

                      Shri Gorak Sirsat 

 

33 Remedial Teaching Chairperson: Ms.  Shivani Shirodkar 

Member:        Ms. Thomasin Cardozo 

 

34 UGC and RUSA Networking Chairperson:  Dr. Rekha Gaonkar 

Members:       Dr. Meenakshi Bawa 

                         Shri Sandeep Kadam 

 

35 Value Education Cell Chairperson:  Dr. Sandhya Bhandare 

Member:     Ms. Michelle D’Mello 

 

36 Alumni Association Coordination 

Committee 

Chairperson:  Ms. Champa Parab 

Members:       Ms. Semele Sardesai 

                         Ms. Safal Narvekar 

                         Shri Karun Cherian 

                         Shri Bhiku Bhave 

                          Shri Shailesh Chodankar 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                          

 
                                                                                                          Dr. R.B. Patil 

                                                                                                           Principal 


